MAL - 01/29/2020

## E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 518

Introduced by Slama, 1, Chairman Enrollment and Review

- 1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM899:
- a. On page 2, line 1, after the comma insert "the"; in line 2 after 2
- "and" insert "the"; and in line 21 strike "includes" and insert "include" 3
- and strike "is" and insert "are"; 4
- 5 b. On page 3, lines 1 and 28; page 6, lines 14, 19, and 28; and page
- 9, line 7, strike "this" and insert "such"; 6
- c. On page 3, line 13, strike "on" and insert "regarding"; 7
- d. On page 5, line 12, strike "2019" and insert "2020"; 8
- e. On page 6, line 2, after "annually" insert "on or before December 9
- 1"; in line 3 strike "by December 1"; and in line 30 after "determine" 10
- insert "the"; 11
- f. On page 7, lines 4 and 5, strike "for this purpose"; and in lines 12
- 13 22 and 25 and 26, strike "re-traumatization" and insert
- "retraumatization"; 14
- g. On page 9, line 22, strike "and" and insert "or"; and in line 31, 15
- after "victim-centered" insert "and"; and 16
- h. On page 10, lines 1 and 4, strike "prosecution" and insert 17
- "prosecutions"; in line 8, strike "funds" and insert "money"; and in line 18
- 10 strike "Funds", show as stricken, and insert "Money". 19
- 20 2. On page 1, strike beginning with "create" in line 3 through
- "appropriations" in line 4 and insert "change provisions relating to the 21
- Human Trafficking Victim Assistance Fund". 22